
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Feb 1-22 

Award Period: Jan 1-22 to Jan 31-22 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $105,700 or greater. McMaster University permits non-competitive 

procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade agreements, 

including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and 

Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services 
Procured 

Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

Electron Energy Filter with 
Direct Electron Detector 

Systems for Research Corp 
T46262 

$1,600,000.00 
CAD 

Jan 7, 2022 Advanced contract award notice JC 05-21-805 was posted and 
cleared without challenge, in support of this limited tender. 
The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Environmental Scanning 
Electron Microscope (ESEM) 

(System Quattro S-CLS) 

Systems for Research Corp 
T46262 

$953,375.00 
CAD 

Jan 10, 2022 Advanced contract award notice JC 05-21-808 was posted and 
cleared without challenge, in support of this limited tender. 
The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Environmental Scanning 
Electron Microscope (ESEM) 

System (Quattro S-CCEM ) 

Systems for Research Corp 
T46262 

$696,625.00 
CAD 

Jan 7, 2022 Advanced contract award notice JC 05-21-808 was posted and 
cleared without challenge, in support of this limited tender. 
The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Maintenance agreement 
Talos F200X Oct 16/21 - Sept 

23/23 

Service Systems for Research 
Corp.T46269 

$248,027.45 
CAD 

Jan 7, 2022 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Consultant to assist with 
current strategic planning and 

review of the MBA Program 

The Strategic Counsel $143,920.00 
CAD 

Jan 21, 2022 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

BD Veritor™ System for Rapid 
Detection of SARS-CoV-2 

BD Biosciences $160,000.00 
CAD 

Jan 10, 2022 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about by 
events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or services 
could not be obtained in time using open tendering (CFTA & CETA) 
or selective tendering (CETA only ) 

Qty 1 - Item Number 
DGR16DD - Single Sided 

Sealsafe Plus Rack 16 Cage 
Places (Rat caging equip.) 

TECNIPLAST USA INC $146,226.83 
USD 

Jan 24, 2022 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

ASTM LEVEL 3 MASK 3PLY 
PK/50 30000 PK 

Fisher Scientific Company 
Canada 

$149,100.00 
CAD 

Jan 19, 2022 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about by 
events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or services 
could not be obtained in time using open tendering (CFTA & CETA) 
or selective tendering (CETA only) 

ZeroG Gait & Balance System 
Replacement – Part ZGGB-

V303 REPLACEMENT 

ARETECH LLC $129,900.00 
USD 

Jan 3, 2022 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

Automated piezo driven, non-
contact dispensing system. 

SCIENION US INC $131,425.00 
USD 

Jan 19, 2022 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Manufacturing Process 
Monitoring and Visualization 

System 

PLEX SYSTEMS, INC. $94,575.00 
USD 

Jan 28, 2022 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

